L2000101945

(R	equestor's Name)				
(A	ddress)				
(A	ddress)				
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL				
(B	usiness Entity Name)				
(D	(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:				
L,					

Office Use Only



300343332753

900848882758 94/13/20--01025--026 **150.00

04/23/20--01014--011 **25.00

, coop

MAY 6.7 2020

D CUSHING



Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SPIRE LAW, LLC
Jesse Unruh, Esq.
Heather Meglino, Esq.
(407) 494-0135
Office in Orlando
www.spirelawfirm.com

April 10, 2020

Spire Law | Legal Counsel for Business

Dear Florida Division of Corporations,

Enclosed, please find the Articles of Organization and Articles of Merger for Currin Enterprises, LLC. Currin Enterprises, LLC is currently organized in Georgia, however, Mr. Currin has moved to Florida, and seeks to organize under the laws of Florida.

Accordingly, we are filing these Articles of Organization and Articles of Merger, after these are recorded with the state we will wind-down the Georgia entity. Should you have any questions about these documents please contact me at the below phone number or e-mail address.

Please direct any communications regarding these filing to me.

Sincerely,

Jesse Unruh, Esq. (FL Bar no. 93121) Founder, SPIRE LAW, LLC (407) 494-0135 jesse@spirelawfirm.com www.spirelawfirm.com Office in Orlando

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Currin Enterprises, LLC.	
·	urviving Party
The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s) are submitted f	or filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:	
Jesse Unruh, Esq.	
Contact Person	_
Spire Law, LLC.	
Firm/Company	 _
12249 Science Drive Suite 155	
Address	 -
Orlando, FL 32826	
City, State and Zip Code	
jesse@spirelawfirm.com	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report no	otification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Jesse Unruh, Esq. at 407	⁴⁹⁴⁰¹³⁵
	Vrea Code Daytime Telephone Number

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Certified copy (optional) \$30.00

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E080 (2/14)



Diane Cushing -Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 SPIRE LAW, LLC Jesse Unruh, Esq. Heather Meglino, Esq. (407) 494-0135 Office in Orlando www.spirelawfirm.com

April 17, 2020

Spire Law | Legal Counsel for Business

Dear Diane Cushing,

Enclosed, please find the revised forms for the Currin Enterprises, LLC merger, as well as an additional check for \$25. Our prior e-mail correspondence is attached for your reference.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Jesse Unruh, Esq. (FL Bar no. 93121)

Founder, SPIRE LAW, LLC

(407) 494-0135

jesse@spirelaw firm.com

www.spirelawfirm.com

Office in Orlando

Cushing, Diane

From:

To:

Cushing, Diane

Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2020 9:33 AM

jesse@spirelawfirm.com

Subject: Merger for Currin Enterprises, LLC

Good Morning Mr. Unruh

I have the merger for this entity but I cannot file it at the moment. First of all you did not send enough money to file the Articles of Organization and the merger. The fee for the Articles of Organization was \$125.00 which only left \$25.00 for the merger and the merger fee is \$25.00 per entity involved in the merger so we will need an additional \$25.00. Also the merger application must have a signature for each entity also so we need 2 signatures on the application. It can be the same person but they must sign twice. Please mail the corrected document and fee to my attention at the same address you sent the first package to our office.

Diane C. Cushing Senior Section Administrator Amendment Section Division of Corporations (850) 245-6913 (850) 245-6897 (Fax)

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

Form/Entity Type

Limited Liebility Commons

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each <u>merging</u> party are as follows:

Jurisdiction Casasia

Currin Enterprises LLC	Georgia	Limited Liability Company	
	_		
	_		
	<u> </u>		
SECOND: The exact name, form/enti	ity type, and jurisdiction of the <u>sur</u>	rviving party are as follows:	
Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type	
Currin Enterprises LLC.	Florida	Limited Liability Company	

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b). Currin Enterprises LLC.

<u>FOUR</u>	TH: Please check one of the b	oxes that app	ly to surviving em	ity: (if applicable)					
	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic recare attached.								
☐ This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached.									
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.								
	This entity is a foreign entity that does not have a certificate of authority to transact business in this state. The mailing address to which the department may send any process served pursuant to s. 605.0117 and Chapter 48, Florida Statutes is:								
SIXTI days a	.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072. H: If other than the date of filinfter the date this document is file. If the date inserted in this block.	F.S. g, the delayed ed by the Flo c does not me	d effective date of rida Department o	tatutory filing requirements, this	or to nor more than 90				
	document's effective date on th	•	of State's records						
	NTH: Signature(s) for Each Pa	uty.	G :		Typed or Printed Name of Individual:				
	of Entity/Organization: Enterprises, LLC. (FL)		Signature(s):	Nathan (
	in Enterprises, LLC. (GA)		Nathan Currin	Nation Comm Nathar	n Currin				
General Florida Non-F Limite	rations: al partnerships: a Limited Partnerships: lorida Limited Partnerships: ed Liability Companies:	(If no dire Signature Signature Signature Signature	ctors selected, sign of a general partners of all general partners of a general partners of an authorized p	er erson	\$25.00				
Fees:	For each Limited Liability Co For each Limited Partnership For each Other Business Enti	:	\$25.00 \$52.50 \$25.00	For each Corporation: For each General Partnershi Certified Copy (optional):	\$35.00 p: \$25.00 \$30.00				

Signature Certificate

Document name.

Articles of Organization and Merger

Unique Document ld. e3c2dad5-0377-4010-8395-2052083b

Document fingerprint:

c2n770n18d5b9806n7e7e142529212652t0350fcee541abed2a02103cc5d7a9c 7c151d1df1f52a92b39304ae34e1c78e6e4582de8a55f4a695d72e687b10748b

Signatories



Nathan Currin

Email: nathan@nathancurrin.com

Device: Safari 13.0 on Mac 10.15 (computer)

IP number: 24.96.203.197

IP Location: St. Petersburg, Florida, United States

Trusted timestamp: 2020-03-21 20:20 09 UTC



Jesse Unruh

Spire Law, LLC.

Email: jesse@spirelawfirm.com

Device: Chrome 80.0 on Windows 10 (computer)

IP number: 142.196.229.126

IP Location: Oviedo, Florida, United States

Trusted timestamp: 2020-04-10 14:46-50 UTC

pun

This document was completed by all parties on:

2020-04-10 14:46:50 UTC

